PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3496256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRENCE EDWARD MCARDLE	11/22/2011
BENJAMIN ZEIS NEWHOUSE	11/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARIA GLASSWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	185 BERRY STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14533000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: jgordon@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: **EIGHTH FLOOR**

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95156-P465USC1-924184 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOAN M. GORDON SIGNATURE: /Joan M. Gordon/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_parent_case#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036405 FRAME: 0826 503449630

COPY FROM PARENT CASE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSITIONING BETWEEN INTERFACE MODES IN VIRTUAL AND AUGMENTED REALITY APPLICATIONS ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: ARIA-Po1-US, Application No.: 13/269,231, and filed on 07-OCT-2011.

WHEREAS, Aria Glassworks, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of California corporation located at 142 Post Street, Floor 9, San Francisco, CA 94102 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Terrence Edward McArdle	SBMBMD— Temping McArder (New 22, 2011)	Nov 22, 2011
Benjamin Zeis Newhouse	July 1/2 1/2 22, 2011)	Nov 22, 2011

PATENT REEL: 036405 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 08/24/2015